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TABLEK9.—Balances and
other

Monetary
Assets

and
Liabilities

of
Secondary
Schools
as
at

31st
December,

1917.

31

1

Secondary
Schools.

Monetary
Assets.

Liabilities.

Balance,
31st

December,
1917.

Balance,
1st

.Tanuar
1

1917.
tr

Bank
Balances
and

Investments.
Other
Assets.

Overdrafts
and

Loans.
Other

Liabilities.

Total.

Total.

A.
Endowed

Schools
included
in
the
Ninth

Schedule
to
the

Education
Act,

1914.

Whangarei
High

School

Auckland
Grammar

Schools..
Thames
High

School..
New

Plymouth
High
Schools.. Wanganui

Girls'
College

Napier
High
Schools..

Gisborne
High
School

Wellington
Colleges

Marlborough
High
School

Nelson
Colleges Greymouth

High
School*

Hokitika
High
School*

Rangiora
High
School

Christchurch
Boys'
High
School

Christchurch
Girls'
High
School

Akaroa
High.School*

Ashburton
High

School

Timaru
High
Schools

Waimate
High
School*

Waitaki
High
Schools

Otago
High
Schools.. Southland

High
Schools

£

s.
d.

£

s.
tl.

£

s.
tl.

£

s.
tl.

I

£

s.
d.

Or.

76
5

0

492
12
9

122
11
4

615
4

1

Cr.

434
3

7

5,015
5

0

2,710
18
2

7,726
3

2

12,751
6

9

Dr.
4,230
8

9

1,680
10
11

729
16
2

2,410
7

1

6,423
1

4

Dr.
6,724
8

9

1,982
6

0

1,125
19
1

3,108
5

1

12,220
0

0

Cr.

1,445
6

9

1,260
2
11

1,333
7

7

2,593
10
6

Cr.
4,892
1

11

5,600
0

10

403
13
0

6,003
13
10

..

j

Dr.
4,876
16
8

..

1,353
1

9

I

1,353
1

9

7,385
6

6

..
|

Dr.
1,231
5

1

5,747
18
10

1,071
1

2

6.819
0

0

4,094
7

6

Dr.

271
15
7

220
17
7

139
7

1

360
4

8

Cr.

368
5

4

3,950
0

0

1.193
3

0

5,143
3

0

4,017
4

11

Or.

'
1,025
10
6

1,136
8

2..
1,136
8

2

Or.

1,415
15
2

1.400
0

0

20
18
4

1,420
18
4

33
8

7

Dr.

374
17
7

339
8

6

320
18
2

660
6

8

900
0

0

Dr.
12,805

13
5

..113
18
9

113
18
9

13,658
19
1

Cr.

1,491
18
6

1.962
14
10

218
5

4

2,181
0

2

Cr.

683
17
2

776
14
6..
776
14
6

Dr.
5,748
19
8

..110
13
8

110
13
8

5,805
9

4

Dr.
4,650
4
10

1,059
1

9

439
7

4

1.498
9

1

4,781
0

0

Cr.

2,958
0

1

3,116
10
7..
3,116
10
7

Cr.
2,035
2

10

994
14
6

043
18
6

1,638
13
0

Cr.

727
11
5

2,561
18
1

112
13
8

2,674
11
9

Cr.
6,114
4

0

4,309
3

7

1.040
1

10

5.355
5

5

£

s.
d.

502
0

4

195
18
10

2,033
6

5

30
1

3

1,051
6

8

23
0

0

277
18
3

519
7

7

100
0

0

46
13
9

169
17
9

100
0

0

80
0

0

104
9

5

1.108
16
0

1.893
18
1

405
12
9

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

502
0

4

Or.

113
3

9

12,947
5

7

Dr.
5,221
2

5

6,423
1

4

Dr.
4,012
14
3

14,253
6

5

Dr.
11,145

1

4

30
1

3

Or.

2,563
9

3

1,051
6

8

Cr.

4,952
7

2

7,408
6

6

Dr.
6,055
4

9

4,372
5

9

Cr.
2,446
14
3

519
7

7

Dr.

159
2
11

4,117
4
11

Or.
1.025

18
1

Cr.
1,136
8

2

33
8

7

Cr.
1,387
9

9

900
0

0

Dr.
239
13
4

13.705
12
10

Dr.
13,591

14
1

169
17
9

Cr.
2,011
2

5

100
0

0

Cr.

676
14
6

5,885.
9

4

Dr.
5,774
15
8

4,885
9

5

Dr

3,387
0

4

Cr.

3,116
10
7

1.108
16
0

Or.

529
17
0

1,893
18
1

Cr.

780
13
8

405
12
9

Cr.
4,949
12
8

Totals

- ..
j

Dr.
17,246

8

1

,

43,606
9

4

13,209
13
11

56,816
3

3

72,070
4

0

13,209
13
11

56,816
3

3

72,070
4

0

8,642
7

1

8,642
7

1

80,712
11
1

Dr.
23,896
7

10

80,712
11
I

Dr.
23,896
7

10

.,

1

1

j—

Hamilton
High
School

Palmerston
North
High
School

Dannevirke
High
School

Gore
High
School

B.

Secondary
Schools
established
in
the
Manner

provided
by
Section
88
of
the

Education
Act.
j

Cr.

708
5
11

1,044
8

8

182
15
0

1.227
3

8

Or.

426
4
10

..375
11

5

375
11

5

133
4

5

Cr.

362
18
8

7

10
2

45
0

0

52
10
2

Cr.

285
10
4

146
17
2

47
15
0

194
12
2

the
Education
Acl

133
4

5

I,

1914.
154
0

6

2,674
9
10

600
(I

0

5

0

0

1914.
154
0

6

2,674
9
10

600
0

0

5

0

0

1,54
0

6

Or.
1.073

3

2

2,807
14
3

Dr.
2.432
2

10

600
0

0

Dr.

547
9

10

5

0

0

Cr.

189
12
2

1,54
0

6

Or.

2,807
14
3

Dr.

600
0

0

Dr.

5

0

0

Cr.

1,073
3

2

2.432
2

10

547
9

10

189
12
2

Totals

Cr.

1,782
19
9

1,198
16
0

651.
1

5

1,849
17
5

133
4

5

1,198
16
0

Ii5l
1

5

1,849
17
5

133
4

5

3,433
10
4

3,433
10
4

3,566
14
9

Dr.
1,71(1
17
4

3,566
14
9

Dr.
1.71H

17
4

,i

;

1

:

—-———

Totals.
A
and
B

Dr.
15,463

8

4

44,805
5

4

13,860
15
4

58,666
0

8

'

72,203
.8
5

Dr.
15,463

8

4

44,805
5

4

13,860
15
4

58,666
0

8

72,203
.8
5

12,075
17
5

12,075
17
5

84,279
5

10
|

Dr.
25,613
5

2

84.279
5

10

Dr.
25,613
5

2

C.
Endowed

Schools
within
the

Meaning
of
the
Act,
but
not

included
above.

Endowed
Schools

within
the
Meaning
of
the
Act,
but
not

included
above.

Wanganui
Collegiate
School..

(

liiist's
College
Grammar

School

Dr.
54,689
18
4

..3,494
19
10

|

3,494
19
10
I

57,780
2

10

..
i

Cr.

6,132
13
10

11,525
15
7..

11,525
15
7

11,525
15
7

3,494
19
10
|

3,494
19
10
I

57,780
2

10

11,525
15
7

1.157
4

6

4,287
11
10

1.157
4

6

4,287
11
10

58.937
7

4

4,287
11
10

58.937
7

4:
Dr.
55,442
7

6

4,287
11
10

I

Cr.
7,238
3

9

Dr.
55,442
7

6

Cr.
7,238
3

9

Totals

Dr.
48,557
4

6

11,525
15
7

3,494
19
10

15,020
15
5

57,780
2
10

3.4114
19
10

15,020
15
5

57,780
2
10

■■

5,444
16
4

63,224
19
2

Dr.
48,204
3

9

Dr.
48,557
4

6

11,525
15
7

5,444
16
4

63.224
19
2

Dr.
48,204
3

9

Grand
totals,
A,
B,

ami
C

Dr.
64,020
12
10
j

56,331
0

11

17,355
15
2

73.686
16
1

129,983
11
3

I

56,331
0

11

17,355
15
2

73,686
16
1

129,983
11
3

J

17.520
13
9

17.520
13
9

147.504
5

0

Dr.
73,817
8
11

147.504
5

0

'.

Dr.
73,817
8
11

*

These
schools

are
non-operative.
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